ROCKY MOUNTAIN COORDINATING GROUP

FUELS AND FIRE USE COMMITTEE

Bureau of Indian Affairs (Southwest, Rocky Mountain and Great Plains Regions)

Bureau of Land Management (Colorado and Wyoming)
Fish and Wildlife Service (Mountain/Prairie Region)
Forest Service (Rocky Mountain Region)
National Park Service (Intermountain Region)

State Agencies in Colorado, Wyoming, South Dakota, Nebraska and Kansas

RMA Fuels and Fire Use Committee Agency Representatives

(As of 12/17/2007)
* Denotes Voting Member

US Forest Service (Chair)*
Paul Langowski

Rocky Mountain Region
740 Simms Street

Golden CO 80401
303-275-5307 (work)
720-272-6663 (cell)
303-275-5754 (fax)
plangowski@fs.fed.us

Bureau of Indian Affairs*
Cal Anacker

Wwind River Agency

P.O. Box 158

Ft. Washakie, WY 82514
307-332-4408 (work)
307-330-5733 (cell)
307-332-5017 (fax)

Cal anacker@blm.gov

US Fish & Wildlife Service*
Shane Del Grosso

200 4™ Street, SW

Federal Building, Rm 309
Huron, SD 57350
605-352-5894 ext 16 (work)
605-354-3226 (cell)
605-352-6709 (fax)
Shane_delgrosso@fws.gov

BLM — Wyoming*

Glen Burkhardt

Wyoming State Office

5353 Yellowstone Road, Cheyenne, WY
82009

307-775-6086 (work)

307-286-7888 (cell)

307-775-6098 (fax)
glen_burkhardt@blm.gov

National Park Service*
Scott Beacham

Midwest Regional Office
601 Riverfront Drive
Omaha, NE 68102
402-661-1768 (work)
402-651-8789 (cell)
402-661-1769 (fax)

Scott beacham@nps.gov

South Dakota Wildland Fire*
Al Stover

2202 University Ave

Hot Springs, SD 57747
605-745-5820 ext.2 (work)
605-890-2634 (cell)
605-745-4553 (fax)

alan.stover@state.sd.us

BLM — Colorado

Patricia Roller-Burkhardt

Colorado State Office

2850 Youngfield

Lakewood, CO 80215
303-239-3879 (work)
303-968-7358 (cell)

303-239-3811 (fax)

Patricia Roller-Burkhardt@blm.gov

Bureau of Indian Affairs
Hal Luedtke

Southwest Region

1001 Indian School Road
Albuquerque, NM 87104
505-563-3303 (work)
505-228-2403 (cell)
505-563-3052 (fax)
biauser3@osogrande.com

US Forest Service

Rick Connell

Shoshone National Forest
808 Meadow Lane

Cody, WY 82414
307-578-5180 (work)
307-899-0431 (cell)
307-578-5112 (fax)
rconnell@fs.fed.us

US Fish & Wildlife Service
Rick Willoughby
DOI-FWS-Fire

2010 13" ST NW

Minot, ND 58703
720-272-9400 (work)

Richard Willoughby@fws.gov

National Park Service

Mike Davin

Intermountain Region

12795 West Alameda Parkway
PO Box 25287

Lakewood, CO 80225-0287
303-969-2951 (work)
303-594-1395 (cell)
303-969-2037 (fax)

Michael davin@nps.gov

US Forest Service
Brenda Wilmore
USDA Forest Service
PO BOX 720

125 W 5" st.

Eagle, CO 81631
970-328-5891 (work)
970-274-9178 (cell)
970-328-6448 (fax)
bwilmore@fs.fed.us

The Rocky Mountain Coordinating Group includes federal and state agency representatives who are responsible for the communications,
coordination and implementation of interagency wildland fire management direction in the Rocky Mountain Area
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